RESOLUTION NO. 1520

WHEREAS, the Parking Commission of the City of Albany did recommend at their May 9, 1973 meeting that 10 four-hour meters on Third Avenue from Ferry to Washington be replaced with three-hour meters previously removed from City lot No. 2 and that 10 two-hour meters on Third Avenue in the 100 block east be replaced with three hour meters said meters to be placed on the north side of the street, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Albany replace 10 four-hour meters on Third Avenue from Ferry to Washington with three-hour meters and that 10 two-hour meters on Third Avenue in the 100 block east be replaced with three hour meters said meters to be placed on the north side of the Street.

DATED this 13th day of June, 1973.

Mayor Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder